



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

order sheet

CRA No. 1407 of 2024

ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Along with

CRA/1441/2024

23.09.2024	<p>Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate appears along with Mr. Abhishek Chandra Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant in CRA NO. 1407 of 2024 and CRA No. 1441 of 2024.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State in CRA NO. 1407 of 2024 and CRA No. 1441 of 2024.</p> <p><u>IN CRA NO. 1407 of 2024</u></p> <p>Heard IA No. 01/2024 an application under Section 430 of BNSS, 2023 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p>Prosecutrix appeared through V.C, Dhantebada, and raised her objection.</p> <p><u>IN CRA NO. 1441 of 2024</u></p> <p>Heard IA No. 01/2024 an application under Section 430 of BNSS, 2023 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p>List these case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>