

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1407 of 2024****ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/1441/2024****Order Sheet**

03/12/2024	<p>Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate for the Appellants. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>The victim has appeared along with her father before this Court through video conferencing and has raised an objection for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellants.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed before appropriate Bench in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p>santosh</p>