



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1407 of 2024

ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/1441/2024

Order Sheet

<p>12/12/2024</p> <p>Raju</p>	<p>Mr. Abnhishek Chandra Gupta, counsel for the appellants. Mr Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>List both the cases on 12-2-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>